Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT160928 Call Order: 009 Proposal: T3596 District:03

Counties: JACKSON

Road Name: SR 8 (I-10)

Limits: FROM E OF SR 71 TO E OF CR 69A

Project(s): 43274015201(*) Federal Aid No: 01032071

Total Roadway Length: 7.507 Miles Contract Days: 230

Total Bridge Length: 0.043 Miles Letting Date: 09/28/16

Total Proposal Length: 7.550 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$8,246,136.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

15 Calander Days

The improvements under this contract consist of milling and resurfacing, minor drainage improvements, guardrail installation, and
signing and pavement marking improvements for SR 8 (I-10).

ALT ltem
Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 2-
0102- 2-
0102- 2-
0102- 2-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 2
0102- 76-
0102- 78-
0102- 99-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0102-911- 2
2
3

A W N P

0102-912-
0104- 10-
0104- 18-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0120- 1-
0120- 2- 2
0160- 4-
0162- 1-11

Call Order: 009 Proposal: T3596
Description

MOBILIZATION (43274015201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43274015201)

SPECIAL DETOUR 1 (43274015201)

SPECIAL DETOUR 2 (43274015201)

SPECIAL DETOUR 3 (43274015201)

SPECIAL DETOUR 4 (43274015201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE I, 6'

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK,SOLID
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID
SEDIMENT BARRIER

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

CLEARING & GRUBBING (43274015201)

REGULAR EXCAVATION

BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE

TYPE B STABILIZATION

PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
ED
EA
ED
ED
ED
LF
LF
LF
EA
AC
AC
LS
CcY
CY
SY
SY

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
23,020.000
40,770.000
80.000
245.000
1,993.000
238.000
420.000
420.000
7,841.000
2,561.000
52,652.000
28.000
1,638.140
1,638.140
1.000
500.000
4,540.300
1,648.000
8,914.000
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ALT

Iltem
0285-704-
0327-70- 1
0327-70- 5
0327-70- 6
0327-70- 13
0327- 70- 15
0334- 1-12
0334- 1-24
0337- 7-22

0337- 7-43

0339- 1-
0400- 1- 2
0425- 1-511
0430-175-118
0430-175-130
0430-175-136
0430-175-218
0430-982-625
0524- 1- 2
0530- 3- 4
0530- 74-
0536- 1- 1
0536- 1- 3
0536- 5- 2
0536- 8-
0536- 8- 6
0536- 73-
0536- 85- 22
0536- 85- 25
0546- 72- 55
0550- 10-120
0570- 1- 2
0695- 1- 1

0695- 7-600
0710-11-101
0710-11-131

0710- 11-201
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-12
0700- 1-13

Call Order: 009 Proposal: T3596
Description

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 3/4" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 3/4" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B
SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22, PMA

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22,
PMA

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76
-22, PMA

MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT

CONCRETE CLASS |, ENDWALLS

INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE B, <10’

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" CD
CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"

RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&l, DITCH LINING

BEDDING STONE

GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3

GUARDRAIL- ROADWAY, DOUBLE FACE

RUBRAIL FOR GUARDRAIL, DOUBLE SIDED

GUARDRAIL- BRIDGE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL
GUARDRAIL, BRIDGE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE
GUARDRAIL REMOVAL

GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY- FLARED
GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY- TYPE Il

RUMBLE STRIPS, GROUND-IN, 16" SHOULDER

FENCING, TYPE A, 5.1-6.0, STANDARD

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT,
FURNISH & INSTALL

TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, REMOVE EXISTING CABINET
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43274015201)

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
SY
53%
SY
53%
53%
SY
TN
TN
TN

TN

TN
CY
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
SY
TN
TN
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
LF
EA
EA
GM
LF
SY
EA

EA
GM
GM

GM
LS

AS
AS
AS

Quantity

1,059.000
83,605.000
35,158.000
17,790.000
2,515.000
214,897.000
4,903.400
27,393.700
8,915.300

1,467.700

1,324.500
15.600
2.000
227.000
16.000
18.000
4.000
1.000
409.000
21.600
15.600
8,065.000
8,906.000
8,862.000
4.000
4.000
1,616.000
15.000
13.000
29.128
679.000
55,730.000
1.000

1.000
16.160
15.100

17.515
1.000

24.000
21.000

2.000
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ALT

Iltem
0700- 1-14
0700- 1-60
0700- 2- 14
0700- 2-15
0700- 2-16
0700- 2-17
0700- 2- 60
0700- 13- 12
0700- 13- 15
0705-11- 1
0710- 90-
0711- 11-123

0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711- 11-160
0711-11-170
0711-11-241

0711- 14-160
0711- 16-101
0711- 16-102
0711- 16-131

0711- 16-201

0713-103-101
0713-103-201

Call Order: 009 Proposal: T3596
Description

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 31+ SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE
MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE
RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'
RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'
DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-
10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP
OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
EA
LS
LF

LF

LF

EA
EA
GM

EA
GM
GM
GM

GM

GM
GM

Quantity
2.000
36.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
6.000
12.000
4.000
4.000
171.000
1.000
3,544.000

76.000
33.000

2.000
10.000
0.039

2.000
16.185
0.425
15.137

16.159

0.111
0.111
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